

FOI Ref
9628

Response sent
27 Sept 2021

(CCC) Talent Acquisition

I am trying to establish local authorities procedures for recruitment; specifically applicant tracking systems for my research project.

Do you use an Applicant Tracking System (ATS)?

If you do use an ATS, who is the supplier of your current ATS?

If you do use an ATS, when is the contract end-date with your current supplier?

If you do use an ATS, did you buy your current ATS through a framework?

If you did buy through a framework, which framework?

If you did not buy through a framework, did you contract direct without any tendering process?

If you bought through a framework, did you call off or did you conduct a mini-competition?

Response

We will be using the MHR Applicant Tracking System to facilitate the recruitment and onboarding process at Cambridge City Council once onboarding has been implemented as part of our Payroll/HR System

We followed Competitive procedure with negotiation CPN

Start date of contract was 1 November 2020 for five years with option to extend link to our public contract register below

Contract details (due-north.com)

<https://procontract.due-north.com/ContractsRegister/ViewContractDetails?contractId=f2975286-8d54-4ea11-80ff-005056b64545>

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
